Jim Cleveland, Recognized by BestAgents.us as a 2023 Top Agent

Detail-oriented, Jim blends his extensive experience, local knowledge, and passion for personalized service to guide clients in their future real estate decisions.



New York City, New York Dec 29, 2023 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - As a seasoned Real Estate Advisor affiliated with Keller Williams Legacy in Apex, North Carolina, Jim extends his expertise to the surrounding areas known as the Triangle.

With a robust background spanning over two decades in the field, he specializes in residential real estate and land, catering to the needs of buyers, sellers, and investors.

A resident of Cary since 1977, Jim attended Apex Senior High School and Campbell University, where he received a golf scholarship. Growing up in the region and later achieving CPGA membership, he prides himself on his knowledge of golf course communities and luxury homes.

His commitment goes beyond transactions; Jim views real estate as a platform to deliver exceptional customer service, keenly focusing on the small intimate details that can significantly impact the sale or purchase of a home. Whether accessing resources or connecting clients with vendors, he is dedicated to realizing their goals.

Throughout the entire process, Jim prioritizes transparent communication, thorough education, and continuous support, ensuring his clients are well-informed and confident in their decisions.

Among his professional affiliations, he is an active member of the Keller Williams Luxury, the North Carolina Association of Realtors (NCAR), and the Triangle Multiple Listing Service (TMLS).

With his achievements speaking volumes, Jim has consistently been recognized as a Top Producer for Keller Williams Carolinas Region and has earned the distinction of being a Top 500 Producer in the Triangle.

In his leisure time, he enjoys all aspects of golf, cooking meals for family and friends, and meeting new people.

Learn More about Jim Cleveland:

Through his Best Agent's profile, https://bestagents.us/profile?agent=2120780, or through Keller Williams Legacy, https://iimcleveland.kw.com/agent/262204

About Best Agents

Best Agents recognizes the top real estate professionals across the nation to help buyers, sellers, and investors match with the most qualified agents in their area. Best Agent's comprehensive database of real estate professionals features agents with local expertise, verified licenses, transaction history, and specializations to make sure that consumers are provided with the highest level of knowledge, seamless end-to-end service, and transparency in the buying and selling process.

Media Contact

Best Agents

sarah@bestagents.us

Source: Jim Cleveland

See on IssueWire